By signing this Agreement, I certify that I comply
with the requirements of the Minimum Compensation
Ordinance, which entitle Covered Employees to
certain minimum hourly wages and compensated and
uncompensated time off.

I have read and understood Section 16.2, the City’s
statement urging companies doing business in
Northern Ireland to move towards resolving
employment inequities, encouraging compliance with
the MacBride Principles, and urging San Francisco
companies to do business with corporations that abide
by the MacBride Principles.

650 EDDY, L.P.,

a California limited partnership

By: CHP Eddy LLC,,

a California limited liability company, its

General Partner

By: Community Housing Partnership ,

   a California nonprofit public

   benefit corporation, its Sole

   Member/Manager

Name:

   Gail Gilman

   Chief Executive Officer

Federal Tax ID #:  _____________________

City Vendor Number: __________________

 A-1 agreement date

Exhibit A – Projected Project Subsidy Payments

MOHCD Proforma - Exhibit A1 A2

1 of 1

Exhibit A-2: LOSP Funding By Calendar Year

n/a 7/1-12/31 TOT
Total
Months

2017 $0.00 $473,465.00 $473,465.00 6

1/1-6/30 7/1-12/31 TOT
Total
Months

2018 $500,012.40 $500,012.40 $1,000,024.81 12
2019 $513,154.39 $513,154.39 $1,026,308.77 12
2020 $532,837.17 $532,837.17 $1,065,674.35 12
2021 $553,258.87 $553,258.87 $1,106,517.74 12
2022 $574,447.00 $574,447.00 $1,148,894.00 12
2023 $596,429.03 $596,429.03 $1,192,858.05 12
2024 $619,232.89 $619,232.89 $1,238,465.79 12
2025 $633,013.49 $633,013.49 $1,266,026.98 12
2026 $657,206.80 $657,206.80 $1,314,413.60 12
2027 $682,303.40 $682,303.40 $1,364,606.80 12
2028 $708,335.10 $708,335.10 $1,416,670.19 12
2029 $735,335.82 $735,335.82 $1,470,671.64 12
2030 $763,340.71 $763,340.71 $1,526,681.43 12
2031 $792,385.63 $792,385.63 $1,584,771.27 12

1/1-6/30 n/a
2031 $822,508.23 n/a $822,508.23 6

$19,018,558.65 180

Exhibit A-1: LOSP Disbursement Schedule By Fiscal Year

n/a TOT
Total
Months

n/a $0.00 $0.00 0

7/1-12/31 1/1-6/30 TOT
Total
Months

2017-18 $473,465.00 $500,012.40 $973,477.40 12
7/1-12/31 1/1-6/30

2018-19 $500,012.40 $513,154.39 $1,013,166.79 12
2019-20 $513,154.39 $532,837.17 $1,045,991.56 12
2020-21 $532,837.17 $553,258.87 $1,086,096.04 12
2021-22 $553,258.87 $574,447.00 $1,127,705.87 12
2022-23 $574,447.00 $596,429.03 $1,170,876.03 12
2023-24 $596,429.03 $619,232.89 $1,215,661.92 12
2024-25 $619,232.89 $633,013.49 $1,252,246.39 12
2025-26 $633,013.49 $657,206.80 $1,290,220.29 12
2026-27 $657,206.80 $682,303.40 $1,339,510.20 12
2027-28 $682,303.40 $708,335.10 $1,390,638.50 12
2028-29 $708,335.10 $735,335.82 $1,443,670.92 12
2029-30 $735,335.82 $763,340.71 $1,498,676.54 12
2030-31 $763,340.71 $792,385.63 $1,555,726.35 12

7/1-12/31 1/1-6/30
2031-32 $792,385.63 $822,508.23 $1,614,893.86 12

n/a
n/a n/a n/a 0

$19,018,558.65 180

Arnett Watson Apartments
7/1/2017

 B-1 agreement date

Exhibit B –Annual Operating Budget for Initial Operating Period and 15-Year Cash Flow

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

1 of 1

Application Date: 12/12/2016
LOSP and S+C

Units
Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:

Total # Units: 83 83 0 Project Address:

First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that
Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2017 Project Sponsor:

100% 0%
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

237,084 0 237,084
112,236 0 112,236
946,930 946,930

18,000